2021-2022 Biderman Scholarship Application

The Lutheran Church of the Resurrection Trust Fund Committee announces scholarships for graduating high school seniors enrolled at an accredited college, university, or vocational/technical school. The committee will award scholarships based upon qualified applicants, number of applications, and funds available. The rules and instructions below should clarify any questions regarding qualification for the scholarships. Questions should be directed to the Trust Fund at trustfund@lcrmarion.org

SCHOLARSHIP RULES AND INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. The applicant shall be a graduating high school senior in the 2020-2021 academic year.
- 2. The recipient shall be a student accepted (or applied) for the 2021-2022 academic year in an undergraduate course of study at an accredited college, university, or vocational/technical school as at least a half-time student.
- 3. The applicant shall be a confirmed member/member by affirmation of Lutheran Church of the Resurrection.
- 4. The applicant shall have attended at minimum 12 worship services at LCR in the 12 months prior to the application date (in person or virtual as self-verified).
- 5. The applicant shall demonstrate involvement in ministry and/or discipleship activities in the 12 months prior to the application date (a minimum of 5 hours). This can include volunteering to assist with church activities as well as involvement in community outreach activities. See application for more details.
- 6. All applications shall be completed in full and be postmarked on or before March 20, 2021. All applicants will be notified of the results by April 20, 2021. A valid email address is required.
- 7. For students enrolled in a school participating in the EPIC program, scholarship checks will be sent directly to the financial office of the educational institution. Otherwise, the scholarship check will be mailed to the student's home address upon receipt of tuition payment documentation.
- 8. Scholarships shall be paid in two equal installments (September and January).
- 9. All information supplied by the applicants shall be considered confidential.
- 10. All submissions become the property of the LCR Trust Fund.

Application forms are available at Lutheran Church of the Resurrection or at lcrmarion.org/downloads.html

Mail completed forms to:	Lutheran Church of the Resurrection Scholarship
	c/o Trust Fund Committee
	3500 - 29th Avenue
	Marion, Iowa 52302
Or email to :	trustfund@lcrmarion.org